# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6711511

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEFFEN SCHOTT	05/03/2021
DAVID BRAUN	05/03/2021
JURGEN GRIMM	04/28/2021
PASCAL JOOS	05/03/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	me: GOETZE KG ARMATUREN	
Street Address: ROBERT-MAYER-STRASSE 21		
City: LUDWIGSBURG		
State/Country: GERMANY		
Postal Code: 74906		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35509399

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8182444861

Email: john@alumitip.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN ALUMIT

Address Line 1: 135 S. JACKSON STREET, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOHN ALUMITSIGNATURE:/john alumit/DATE SIGNED:05/14/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment(3)#page1.tif source=Assignment(3)#page2.tif source=Assignment(3)#page3.tif

PATENT 506664697 REEL: 056251 FRAME: 0895

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made the \_\_\_\_\_ day of April 2021 by and between **Steffen Schott,** an individual of Germany having an address of Sudentenstrasse 26, D-74824Mosbach, GERMANY;

**David Braun**, an individual of Germany having an address of Landsehrstrasse 2, D-74821 Mosbach, GERMANY;

**Jürgen Grimm**, an individual of Germany having an address of Staffenstrasse 16, D-83224 Grassau, GERMANY; and

**Pascal Joos**, an individual of Germany having an address of Obere Gartenstrasse 7, D-74906 Bad Rappenau, GERMANY;

(hereinafter "Assignors"); and

**Goetze KG Armaturen**, a limited partnership of Germany having an address at Robert-Mayer-Straße 21, 71636 Ludwigsburg, GERMANY, (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors are a co-inventors of certain intellectual property entitled "Pressure valve" filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and assigned serial number 35/509,399; and

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, wish to transfer all rights in the intellectual property from Assignors to Assignee, and document said transfer by formal assignment.

The Parties therefore agree as follows.

Assignors hereby irrevocably convey, transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the following:

- (a) the aforementioned patent application and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and renewals thereof;
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignors accruing under any of the

PATENT REEL: 056251 FRAME: 0896 foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;

(c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement is executed by Assignors and Assignee on \_\_\_\_\_th day of April 2021.

	ASSIGNOR	DATE
	x, S. Alet	x 3.5.2071
1.	Steffen Schott	

	ASSIGNOR	DATE	
	x D. Brown	×03.05,2021	
2.	David Braun		

	ASSIGNOR	DATE
	x Juju Mun	x 2P.4.2021
3.	Jürgen Grimm (	

PATENT REEL: 056251 FRAME: 0897

	ASSIGNOR			DATE
	x /	D		× 03.05.2021
4.	Pascal Joos		1/	

	ASSIGNEE	DATE
	» D. Minam	×01.05-2021
5.	Goetze KG Armaturen	

PATENT REEL: 056251 FRAME: 0898